RESOLUTION NO. RES-2021-046

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN CITY OF SANTA ROSA AND THE COUNTY OF SONOMA FOR WEED AND RUBBISH ABATEMENT SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City has a need for annual weed and rubbish abatement services; and

WHEREAS, the City has used the County of Sonoma successfully to complete this work on an annual basis; and

WHEREAS, the County of Sonoma has resources to continue to accommodate the City's need.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approves and delegates authority to the City Manager to sign the Memorandum of Understanding Between City of Santa Rosa and County of Sonoma for a one-year period with three one-year extension options in an amount not to exceed \$150,000 for the initial year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the City Manager to approve any of the three one-year options in the Agreement as necessary, up to an amount not-to-exceed the total budgeted for the Agreement by Council for that year and authorizes the City Manager to execute all such amendments and any necessary documents, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the Chief Financial Officer to pay all proper claims for this contract out of various Fire and Parks Departments' charge codes.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 16th day of March, 2021.

AYES:	•	ice Mayor N. Rogers, C chwedhelm, Tibbetts	Council Members Alvarez,	
NOES:	(0)			
ABSENT:	(0)			
ABSTAIN:	(0)			
ATTEST:	City Clerk	APPROVED:	Mayor	
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:			
	(City Attorney		

Exhibit A – Memorandum of Understanding Between City of Santa Rosa and the County of Sonoma